
COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  March  27,  2017  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2005-CT-004264-AXXX-XX MC

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1a/M/S

[2] (VOP)  No Valid Drivers License 

/322.03(1)/M/S

Bazaz, Salim Joseph

     RETAINED ATTORNEY

PD, Public Defender

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Interpreter

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

[2] Type: No BondDOB: 07/13/1945

Report#: 0517680

Booking#:

White/M

05/23/2005

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 5440-48X-9

     [2] 5494-DKR-3

Garcia Figueroa, Rafael (Spanish)

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

11-2016-CT-002721-AXXX-XX MC

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1a/M/S
Cabili, Diana Mae Signap

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Keesler, Kiely Connolly

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 01/30/1981

Report#: 1600303597

Booking#: 16-7400

None

White/F

09/26/2016

9/26/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A10C-7QP-

Kelley, Erin 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  March  27,  2017  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2016-CT-002965-AXXX-XX JTM

[1] (VOP)  Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked 2nd Offense 

/322.34(2)(b)/M/F

Fraser, Jason Wentworth

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Interpreter

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 12/27/1988

Report#: 1600335068

Booking#: 16-8083

None

Hispanic/M

10/25/2016

10/25/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A74C-81E-

Lauzado Hernandez, Miguel (Spanish)

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

11-2016-CT-002406-AXXX-XX JTM

[1] (VOP)  Obstruct Public Street to 

Solicit without Permit /316.2045(2)/M/S

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 09/22/1994

Report#: 1600266697

Booking#: 16-6652

None

White/M

08/25/2016

8/25/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 0354-FVV-7

Lenio, Michael Luis 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  March  27,  2017  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2015-MM-001584-AXXX-XX JTM

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F

Reopen VOP

DOB: 03/23/1997

Report#: 1500018368

Booking#: 15-5835

None

Black/M

07/13/2015

7/13/2015

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Lucius, Maurice Ronell 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2016-MM-000144-AXXX-XX JTM

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F

Reopen VOP

DOB: 03/23/1997

Report#: 1600001532

Booking#: 16439

None

Black/M

01/15/2016

1/15/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Lucius, Maurice Ronell 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  March  27,  2017  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2015-MM-002338-AXXX-XX JTM

[1] (VOP)  Indecent Exposure in Public 

/800.03/M/F

Reopen VOP

DOB: 05/16/1966

Report#: 1500018011

Booking#: 15-8611

White/M

10/09/2015

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Martinez Campos, Manuel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2016-CT-002493-AXXX-XX JTM

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense with 

Damage to Person or Property 

/316.193(3)(c)1/M/F

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

DOB: 11/10/1988

Report#: 1600276919

Booking#: 16-6842

None

White/M

09/02/2016

9/2/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A0ZW-PRP-

Martinez, Jose Saul 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  March  27,  2017  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2016-MM-001165-AXXX-XX JTM

[1] (VOP)  BUI 1st Offense /327.35(2)

(a)1a/M/S

Reopen VOP

DOB: 10/22/1994

Report#: 1600158716

Booking#: 16-3974

None

White/M

05/14/2016

5/16/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] V112-460-

Montano, Anthony Christopher 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2015-MM-002260-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F

[2] (VOP)  Possess, Use Drug 

Paraphernalia /893.147(1)/M/F

Ward, Zachary Howes

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Ashby, Brian Martin

     STATE ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

[1] Type: No Bond

[2] Type: No BondDOB: 04/20/1980

Report#:

FHP99ARR099574

Booking#: 15-8194

None

White/F

09/26/2015

9/28/2015

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A4UF-Z3E-

Santos, Vanessa Surprenant 

NOTES: [ J ]

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Thursday, March 23, 2017 12:32 pm Page 5 of 12



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  March  27,  2017  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2015-CT-003936-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense with BAC 

.15 or > or Accompanied by Minor 

/316.193(4)(a)1/M/F

Reopen VOP

DOB: 06/12/1979

Report#: 1500002980

Booking#: 15-10746

None

B/M

12/19/2015

12/21/2015

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 3615-XEP-4

Sido, Fedner 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2015-CT-003089-AXXX-XX MJB

[2] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense with 

Damage to Person or Property 

/316.193(3)(c)1/M/F

Reopen VOP

DOB: 01/20/1957

Report#: 1500025996

Booking#: 15-8540

None

White/M

10/07/2015

10/7/2015

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [2] 9951-FML-X

Sireci, Michael Thomas 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  March  27,  2017  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2016-CT-002273-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked /322.34(2)(a)/M/S

[2] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1a/M/S

Reopen VOP

DOB: 04/25/1990

Report#: 1600253669

Booking#: 16-6387

None

White/M

08/15/2016

8/15/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A21J-LME-

     [2] A10C-83P-

Sommers, Christopher Michael 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2015-MM-002352-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F

Reopen VOP

DOB: 12/02/1996

Report#: 1500026400

Booking#: 15-8669

None

White/M

10/12/2015

10/12/2015

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Sotelo, Ryan Arturo 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  March  27,  2017  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2016-CT-002269-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1a/M/S

Reopen VOP

DOB: 07/20/1958

Report#: 1600001809

Booking#: 16-6300

None

White/M

08/11/2016

8/11/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 0911-GEO-X

Stewart, James Dayton 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2016-CT-001538-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  DUI 2nd Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1b/M/F

Reopen VOP

DOB: 04/24/1966

Report#: 1600176851

Booking#: 16-4399

None

White/F

05/31/2016

5/31/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A0ZA-5GP-

Sullivan, Julie M 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Thursday, March 23, 2017 12:32 pm Page 8 of 12



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  March  27,  2017  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2015-CT-003445-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense with BAC 

.15 or > or Accompanied by Minor 

/316.193(4)(a)1/M/F

[2]   DUI 1st Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1a/M/S

[3]   Unlawful speed county residential, 

business /316.189(2)(a)/I/N

Miller, Landon Parnell

     RETAINED ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

DOB: 02/07/1969

Report#: 1500029074

Booking#: 15-9563

None

W/M

11/09/2015

11/9/2015

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] A0Z9-VWP-

     [2] 2096-RSR-9

     [3] 4108-RST-9

Thierfelder, Robert Charles 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2016-CT-001002-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  DUI 2nd Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1b/M/F
Vitale, Nico Joseph

     RETAINED ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

DOB: 12/30/1966

Report#: 1600112736

Booking#: 16-2850

None

White/F

04/05/2016

4/5/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 1751-XDS-3

Thomassen, Kelly Lynn 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  March  27,  2017  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2016-MM-000814-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Vitale, Nico Joseph

     RETAINED ATTORNEY

Reopen VOP

DOB: 12/30/1966

Report#: 1600112736

Booking#: 16-2850

None

White/F

04/05/2016

4/5/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Thomassen, Kelly Lynn 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2016-CT-000192-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  DUI 1st Offense /316.193(2)

(a)1a/M/S

Reopen VOP

DOB: 04/19/1981

Report#: 1600001556

Booking#: 16-456

None

White/M

01/16/2016

1/19/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Citations:

     [1] 1435-XDS-5

Tomas Mateo, Juan 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  March  27,  2017  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2016-MM-000261-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Possess Marijuana < 20 

grams /893.13(6)(b)/M/F
Townsend, Eric Lynch

     PUBLIC DEFENDER

Reopen VOP

DOB: 08/14/1955

Report#: 1600034513

Booking#: 16-824

None

White/M

01/29/2016

1/29/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Torres, Jose L 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2016-MM-000627-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Battery Actual, Intentional 

Touch, Strike /784.03(1)(a)1/M/F

Reopen VOP

DOB: 08/15/1984

Report#: 1600069789

Booking#: 16-2135

None

White/F

03/11/2016

3/11/2016

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Totoro, Danielle Nichol 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Monday,  March  27,  2017  at  9:00 am

VOP Arraignment

11-2015-MM-002085-AXXX-XX MJB

[1] (VOP)  Petit Theft 2nd Offense 

/812.014(3)(b)/M/F

Reopen VOP

DOB: 04/14/1963

Report#: 1500023217

Booking#: 15-7496

None

White/M

09/05/2015

9/8/2015

State of Florida vs Defendant Charge# & Description Attorney(s) Case Status & Bond Info

Tribuno, Angelo Joseph 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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